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NEW CIVIL AVIATION POLICY
ANANTA NAYAK;SRINIVASULU KALAVA

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have decided to adopt a new civil aviation policy;

(b) if so, the salient features of the new Aviation Policy; and

(c) if not, the time by which it is likely to be announced?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI SHARAD YADAV)

(a): Yes, Sir.

(b) and (c): The draft Civil Aviation Policy, seeks to set up a policy framework to promote efficient, cost effective and orderly growth of air transport, ensure safety and security in accordance with international standards and generate a healthy competitive civil aviation environment which contribute to social and economic development of the country. This policy document is being finalised and will be announced in the near future.
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